SCHOOL

Allegro School
Cedar Knolls, NJ

Barnstable Academy
Franklin Lakes, NJ

Beadleston High School
Westfield, NJ

(Union Co. Special Services)

Bergen Boulevard School

Ridgefield, NJ
(Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)

Bergen Center For Child Development

Haworth, NJ

Bleshman School
Paramus, NJ

(Bergen Co. Spec. Services)

Calais School
Whippany, NJ

Cerebral Palsy Center
Belleville, NJ

Cerebral Palsy Center
Edison, NJ

Chancellor Academy
Pompton Plains, NJ

SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS

NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING
3 full time

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time
1 full time

1 full time

2 full time

1 full time

2 full time

2 full time

1 full time

2000/2001

CLASSIFICATION

Autistic
Emotionally Disturbed

Multiply Disabled

Autistic
Communication Impaired
(in an Autistic program)

Cognitively Impaired — Moderate

Multiply Disabled

Specific Learning Disability
Multiply Disabled
Multiply Disabled

Emotionally Disturbed

= :

SCHEDULE D

TUITION PER :
STUDENT TOTAL
(Tentative) (Estimated)
$50,220.00 $150,660.00
$26,600.00 $ 26,600.00
$27,950.00 ~ $ 27,950.00
$33,699.00 $ 33,699.00
$33,699.00 $ 33,699.00
$28,259.00 $ 28,259.00
$35,915.00 $ 71,830.00
$24,300.00 $ 24,300.00
$32,989.00 $ 65,978.00
$46,800.00 $ 93,600.00
$31,500.00 $ 31,500.00



SCHOOL

Children’s Institute
Verona, NJ

Children’s Learning Center
Cedar Knolls, NJ

Community High School
Teaneck, NJ

Community Lower School
Teaneck, NJ

ECLC
Chatham, NJ

Essex High School
Clifton, NJ

Essex Valley High School
W. Caldwell, NJ

Forest Glen School
Bloomfield, NJ

Highland Avenue School
Midland Park, NJ
(Bergen Co. Spec. Services)

Holmstead School
Ridgewood, NJ

NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING

1 full time
2 full time
2 full time

1 full time
1 full time

2 full time

1 full time

5 full time

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time

1 full time

2 full time

CLASSIFICATION

Emotionally Disturbed
Specific Learning Disability
Autustic

MultiplyDisabled
Specific Learning Disability

Specific Learning Disability
Specific Learning Disability
Specific Learning Disability
Communication Impaired
Emotionally Disturbed
Emotionally Disturbed '
Other Health Impairment

Specific Learning Disability

Auditorily Handicapped

Emotionally Disturbed

TUITION PER

STUDENT
(Estimated)

$31,212.00
$31,212.00
$31,212.00 .

$31,000.00
$31,000.00

$31,104.00
$25,301.00
$23,940.00
$23,940.00
$23,900.00
$27,410.00
$27,410.00

$16,000.00

$37,950.00

$27,952.00

TOTAL
(Estimated)

$ 31,212.00
$ 62,424.00
$ 62,424.00

$ 31,000.00
$ 31,000.00

$ 62,208.00
$ 25,301.00
$119,700.00
$ 23,940.00
$ 23,900.00
$ 27,410.00
$ 27,410.00

$ 16,000.00

$ 37,950.00

$ 55,904.00



SCHOOL

Midland School
North Branch, NJ

Palisades Learning Center
Paramus, NJ

Sage Day School
Rochelle Park, NJ

V. Sawtelle Learning Center
Montclair, NJ
(Youth Consultation Services)

Shaler Academy
Ridgefield, NJ
(Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)

Washington Academy
Cedar Grove, NJ

‘Windsor Learning Center
Pompton Lakes, NJ

NO. OF STUDENTS
ATTENDING

1 full time

2 full time

2 full time

1 full time

3 full time
1 full time

3 full time
1 full time

1 full time

-3-

CLASSIFICATION

Autistic

Specific Learning Disability

Emotionally Disturbed

Autistic

Autistic
Preschool Handicapped
(in an Autistic program)

Emotionally Disturbed
Specific Learning Disability

Specific Learning Disability

TUITION PER
STUDENT
(Tentative)

$24,975.00

$31,343.00

$31,000.00

$34,135.00

$33,699.00
$33,699.00

$27,511.20
$27,511.20

$33,211.00

TOTAL

(Estimated)
$ 24,975.00
$ 62,686.00

$ 62,000.00

$ 34,135.00

$101,097.00
$ 33,699.00

$ 82,533.60
$27,511.20

$33,211.00



ESSEX COUNTY VOCATIONAL SCHOOL PLACEMENTS SCHEDULE

SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS

NO. OF STUDENTS

SCHOOL ATTENDING
Essex County Voc. School 14 part time
W. Caldwell, NJ 3 part time

REGULAR EDUCATION PLACEMENTS

Essex County Voc. School 0
W. Caldwell

PENDING PLACEMENTS 6
Dated:

August 28, 2000

2000/2001

CLASSIFICATION

Specific Learning Disability
Emotionally Disturbed

TUITION PER
STUDENT
(Tentative)

$3,250.00
$3,250.00

TOTAL
(Estimated)

$42,250.00
$ 9,750.00





