SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS 2000/2001

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS ATTENDING	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER <u>STUDENT</u> (Tentative)	TOTAL (Estimated)
Allegro School Cedar Knolls, NJ	3 full time	Autistic	\$50,220.00	\$150,660.00
Barnstable Academy Franklin Lakes, NJ	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$26,600.00	\$ 26,600.00
Beadleston High School Westfield, NJ (Union Co. Special Services)	1 full time	Multiply Disabled	\$27,950.00	\$ 27,950.00
Bergen Boulevard School	1 full time	Autistic	\$33,699.00	\$ 33,699.00
Ridgefield, NJ	1 full time	Communication Impaired	\$33,699.00	\$ 33,699.00
(Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)		(in an Autistic program)		*
Bergen Center For Child Development Haworth, NJ	1 full time	Cognitively Impaired – Moderate	\$28,259.00	\$ 28,259.00
Bleshman School Paramus, NJ (Bergen Co. Spec. Services)	2 full time	Multiply Disabled	\$35,915.00	\$ 71,830.00
Calais School Whippany, NJ	1 full time	Specific Learning Disability	\$24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00
Cerebral Palsy Center Belleville, NJ	2 full time	Multiply Disabled	\$32,989.00	\$ 65,978.00
Cerebral Palsy Center Edison, NJ	2 full time	Multiply Disabled	\$46,800.00	\$ 93,600.00
Chancellor Academy Pompton Plains, NJ	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00

<u>SCHOOL</u>	NO. OF STUDENTS <u>ATTENDING</u>	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER STUDENT (Estimated)	TOTAL (Estimated)
Children's Institute Verona, NJ	1 full time 2 full time 2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Specific Learning Disability Autustic	\$31,212.00 \$31,212.00 \$31,212.00	\$ 31,212.00 \$ 62,424.00 \$ 62,424.00
Children's Learning Center Cedar Knolls, NJ	1 full time 1 full time	MultiplyDisabled Specific Learning Disability	\$31,000.00 \$31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00 \$ 31,000.00
Community High School Teaneck, NJ	2 full time	Specific Learning Disability	\$31,104.00	\$ 62,208.00
Community Lower School Teaneck, NJ	1 full time	Specific Learning Disability	\$25,301.00	\$ 25,301.00
ECLC Chatham, NJ	5 full time 1 full time	Specific Learning Disability Communication Impaired	\$23,940.00 \$23,940.00	\$119,700.00 \$ 23,940.00
Essex High School Clifton, NJ	1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$23,900.00	\$ 23,900.00
Essex Valley High School W. Caldwell, NJ	1 full time 1 full time	Emotionally Disturbed Other Health Impairment	\$27,410.00 \$27,410.00	\$ 27,410.00 \$ 27,410.00
Forest Glen School Bloomfield, NJ	1 full time	Specific Learning Disability	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
Highland Avenue School Midland Park, NJ (Bergen Co. Spec. Services)	1 full time	Auditorily Handicapped	\$37,950.00	\$ 37,950.00
Holmstead School Ridgewood, NJ	2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$27,952.00	\$ 55,904.00

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS <u>ATTENDING</u>	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER <u>STUDENT</u> (Tentative)	TOTAL (Estimated)
Midland School North Branch, NJ	1 full time	Autistic	\$24,975.00	\$ 24,975.00
Palisades Learning Center Paramus, NJ	2 full time	Specific Learning Disability	\$31,343.00	\$ 62,686.00
Sage Day School Rochelle Park, NJ	2 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$31,000.00	\$ 62,000.00
V. Sawtelle Learning Center Montclair, NJ (Youth Consultation Services)	1 full time	Autistic	\$34,135.00	\$ 34,135.00
Shaler Academy	3 full time	Autistic	\$33,699.00	\$ 101,097.00
Ridgefield, NJ (Ridgefield Bd. Of Ed.)	1 full time	Preschool Handicapped (in an Autistic program)	\$33,699.00	\$ 33,699.00
Washington Academy	3 full time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$27,511.20	\$ 82,533.60
Cedar Grove, NJ	1 full time	Specific Learning Disability	\$27,511.20	\$ 27,511.20
Windsor Learning Center Pompton Lakes, NJ	1 full time	Specific Learning Disability	\$33,211.00	\$ 33,211.00

ESSEX COUNTY VOCATIONAL SCHOOL PLACEMENTS SCHEDULE 2000/2001

SPECIAL EDUCATION PLACEMENTS

SCHOOL	NO. OF STUDENTS <u>ATTENDING</u>	CLASSIFICATION	TUITION PER <u>STUDENT</u> (Tentative)	TOTAL (Estimated)
Essex County Voc. School	14 part time	Specific Learning Disability	\$3,250.00	\$42,250.00
W. Caldwell, NJ	3 part time	Emotionally Disturbed	\$3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00

REGULAR EDUCATION PLACEMENTS

Essex County Voc. School
W. Caldwell

PENDING PLACEMENTS

Ü

Dated:

August 28, 2000